Samuell (0-3) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (4-0-1)

1/16/2026 at Ranger Stadium ()

Date: 1/16/2026 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gfnrzce: 79 Samuell 0 0
Officials: Jesuit Dallas 4 4 8
Samuell 0 Jesuit Dallas 8
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
Substitutes Substitutes
4 Julian Ramirez 0 0 0 0 4  Christian Bilger 0 0 0 2
7 Max Deavilla 1 0 0 0 8 Preston Blach 1 0 0 0
9 Dilhan Cardenas 0 0 0 0 9 Dorian Diaz 5 1 0 1
11 Jonathon Barajas 1 1 0 0 10 Ben Norman 1 1 1 0
15 Sammy Ruiz 0 0 0 0 11 Luca Shipley 5 2 2 1
17 Eric Gutierrez 1 1 0 0 14 Cruz Rodriguez 1 1 1 0
Totals 3 2 0 0 22 Cooper McGough 6 5 4 1
Totals 19 10 8 5
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Samuell 1 2 3 Samuell 0 0 0
Jesuit Dallas 12 7 19 Jesuit Dallas 2 1 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Samuell 2 2 Samuell 1 2 3
Jesuit Dallas 1 1 2 Jesuit Dallas 2 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by JCP Luca Shipley (FIRST GOAL), goal
8:58 ICP Luca Shipley number 6 for season.
12:45 ICP Cooper McGough Christian Bilger a TAP IN GOAL FROM THE BOX
Header GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist
30:42 ICP Cooper McGough Luca Shipley by Luca Shipley, goal number 2 for season.
39:12 ICP Cruz Rodriguez Cooper McGough a GOAL IN THE BOX
50:06 JCP Luca Shipley JCP Luca Shipley PENALTY KICK GOAL.
56:31 ICP Ben Norman Christian Bilger a HEADER INTO THE NET
GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, goal number 8
59:12 JICP Cooper McGough for season.
59:44 1CP Cooper McGough Dorian Diaz GOAL FROM THE MIDDLE

Cautions and Ejections: 52:18 (YELLOW), #11 Jonathon Barajas (SAMUELL)



Time
08:58

10:46
12:45

15:29
15:33
16:33

20:04
22:21
23:32

30:42

32:06
33:17
35:08
36:42
37:46
38:58
39:12

40:00
40:00

42:41
44:03
45:46

50:06

52:18

53:10

54:17

56:31

59:12

59:56
59:44
59:44

59:44

Team
jcp

JCP
SAMUELL
JCP

JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
SAMUELL
JCP
JCP
SAMUELL
JCP

JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP

JCP

0

0

JCP
SAMUELL
JCP

JCP
SAMUELL
JCP

SAMUELL
SAMUELL
JCP
JCP
SAMUELL
JCP

JCP
JCP

JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP

JCP
0

Play By Play

Play

GOAL by JCP Luca Shipley (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 1

*

SAMUELL substitution: Sammy Ruiz for Julian Ramirez.

GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist by Christian Bilger.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 2

*a TAP IN GOAL FROM THE BOX

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.

Corner kick by JCP Luca Shipley [15:33].

Offside against Jesuit Dallas.

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Shot by SAMUELL Eric Gutierrez DEFENSIVE SAVE by Cruz Rodriguez.

Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz WIDE.

Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz BLOCKED.

Foul on Samuell.

Header GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist by Luca Shipley, goal number 2 for season.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 3

%

Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz WIDE.

Shot by JCP Preston Blach WIDE.

Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz, SAVE TEAM.

Shot by JCP Cooper McGough DEFENSIVE SAVE by Dilhan Cardenas.

Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.

Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [38:58].

Header GOAL by JCP Cruz Rodriguez, Assist by Cooper McGough.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 4

*a GOAL IN THE BOX

End of period [40:00].

Start of 2nd period [40:00].

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Shot by SAMUELL Max Deavilla BLOCKED.

Offside against Jesuit Dallas.

Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [45:46].

Foul on Samuell.

JCP Luca Shipley PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 5

Foul on Samuell.

Yellow card on SAMUELL Jonathon Barajas.

Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Shot by SAMUELL Jonathon Barajas, SAVE TEAM.

Header GOAL by JCP Ben Norman, Assist by Christian Bilger.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 6

*a HEADER INTO THE NET

GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, goal number 8 for season.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 7

*

Shot by JCP Cooper McGough WIDE.

Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz WIDE.

GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist by Dorian Diaz, goal number 9 for season.
Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 8

*GOAL FROM THE MIDDLE

End of period [59:44].



