

Samuell (0-3) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (4-0-1)

1/16/2026 at Ranger Stadium ()

Date: 1/16/2026
 Attendance: 79
 Stadium:
 Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Samuell	0	0	0
Jesuit Dallas	4	4	8

Samuell 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
Starters						
		Substitutes				
4	Julian Ramirez		0	0	0	0
7	Max Deavilla		1	0	0	0
9	Dilhan Cardenas		0	0	0	0
11	Jonathon Barajas		1	1	0	0
15	Sammy Ruiz		0	0	0	0
17	Eric Gutierrez		1	1	0	0
Totals			3	2	0	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
Totals			0	0

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Samuell	1	2	3
Jesuit Dallas	12	7	19

Saves By Period	Minutes	GA	Saves
Samuell	2	0	2
Jesuit Dallas	1	1	2

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
8:58	JCP	Luca Shipley		GOAL by JCP Luca Shipley (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season.
12:45	JCP	Cooper McGough	Christian Bilger	a TAP IN GOAL FROM THE BOX
30:42	JCP	Cooper McGough	Luca Shipley	Header GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist by Luca Shipley, goal number 2 for season.
39:12	JCP	Cruz Rodriguez	Cooper McGough	a GOAL IN THE BOX
50:06	JCP	Luca Shipley		JCP Luca Shipley PENALTY KICK GOAL.
56:31	JCP	Ben Norman	Christian Bilger	a HEADER INTO THE NET
59:12	JCP	Cooper McGough		GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, goal number 8 for season.
59:44	JCP	Cooper McGough	Dorian Diaz	GOAL FROM THE MIDDLE

Cautions and Ejections: 52:18 (YELLOW), #11 Jonathon Barajas (SAMUELL)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
08:58	JCP	GOAL by JCP Luca Shipley (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 1
--	JCP	*
10:46	SAMUELL	SAMUELL substitution: Sammy Ruiz for Julian Ramirez.
12:45	JCP	GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist by Christian Bilger. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 2
--	JCP	*a TAP IN GOAL FROM THE BOX
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
15:29	JCP	Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.
15:33	JCP	Corner kick by JCP Luca Shipley [15:33].
16:33	JCP	Offside against Jesuit Dallas.
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
20:04	SAMUELL	Shot by SAMUELL Eric Gutierrez DEFENSIVE SAVE by Cruz Rodriguez.
22:21	JCP	Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz WIDE.
23:32	JCP	Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz BLOCKED.
--	SAMUELL	Foul on Samuell.
30:42	JCP	Header GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist by Luca Shipley, goal number 2 for season. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 3
--	JCP	*
32:06	JCP	Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz WIDE.
33:17	JCP	Shot by JCP Preston Blach WIDE.
35:08	JCP	Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz, SAVE TEAM.
36:42	JCP	Shot by JCP Cooper McGough DEFENSIVE SAVE by Dilhan Cardenas.
37:46	JCP	Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.
38:58	JCP	Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [38:58].
39:12	JCP	Header GOAL by JCP Cruz Rodriguez, Assist by Cooper McGough. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 4
--	JCP	*a GOAL IN THE BOX
40:00	0	End of period [40:00].
40:00	0	Start of 2nd period [40:00].
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
42:41	SAMUELL	Shot by SAMUELL Max Deavilla BLOCKED.
44:03	JCP	Offside against Jesuit Dallas.
45:46	JCP	Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [45:46].
--	SAMUELL	Foul on Samuell.
50:06	JCP	JCP Luca Shipley PENALTY KICK GOAL. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 5
--	SAMUELL	Foul on Samuell.
52:18	SAMUELL	Yellow card on SAMUELL Jonathon Barajas.
53:10	JCP	Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
54:17	SAMUELL	Shot by SAMUELL Jonathon Barajas, SAVE TEAM.
56:31	JCP	Header GOAL by JCP Ben Norman, Assist by Christian Bilger. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 6
--	JCP	*a HEADER INTO THE NET
59:12	JCP	GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, goal number 8 for season. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 7
--	JCP	*
59:56	JCP	Shot by JCP Cooper McGough WIDE.
59:44	JCP	Shot by JCP Dorian Diaz WIDE.
59:44	JCP	GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough, Assist by Dorian Diaz, goal number 9 for season. Samuell 0, Jesuit Dallas 8
--	JCP	*GOAL FROM THE MIDDLE
59:44	0	End of period [59:44].